# :H \$65.00 8586

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ten Farms Inc.		03/03/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adtile Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	79145 Jack Rabbit Trail	
City:	La Quinta	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92253	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85869678	PHOTOPOLL
Serial Number:	85869685	PHOTOPOLL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9498551246

Email: nroberts@stetinalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shunsuke S. Sumitani

Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise
Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NFORS-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shunsuke S. Sumitani
SIGNATURE:	/SSS/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=NameChangeAdtile#page1.tif source=NameChangeAdtile#page2.tif source=NameChangeAdtile#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0296

NETO

3311864

A0752889

### **AMENDMENT**

# TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Secretary of State
State of California

OF

### TEN FARMS INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary of TEN FARMS INC., a California Corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is ADTILE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

3. Article Four of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read as follows:

The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock," respectively. The total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is Ten Million (10,000,000) shares. The total number of shares of Common Stock the Corporation is authorized to issue is Eight Million (8,000,000) and the total number of shares of Preferred Stock the Corporation is authorized to issue is Two Million (2,000,000). The Preferred Stock may be issued from time to time in one or more series. The Board of Directors is authorized to fix the number of shares of any series of Preferred Stock and to determine the designation of any such series. The Board of Directors is further authorized to determine or alter the rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to or imposed upon any wholly unissued series of Preferred Stock and, within the limits and restrictions stated in any resolution or resolutions of the Board of Directors originally fixing the number of shares constituting any series, to increase or decrease (but not below the number of shares of each series outstanding) the number of shares of any such series subsequent to the issuance of shares of that series.

- 4. The foregoing Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation have been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 5. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation is One Million (1,000,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0297

amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was greater than fifty percent (50%) of the shares of Common Stock.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: March 3, 2014

Nils Forsblom, President

Nils Forsblom, Secretary

e need by certify that dic toregoing managering page(s). I managering on a new correct clay of the first and easters of the contract street custors of the contract of the custors of the contract of the custors.

CELEN, Secretary of Sizes

MIN OF TAKE

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0298

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

LKA

MAR 17 2014

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0299

**RECORDED: 07/17/2014**